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Office of the Director 

Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

Cheryl L. Keenan Director 202-245-7721 cheryl.keenan@ed.gov 
Christopher Coro Deputy Director 202-245-7717 christopher.coro@ed.gov 
Lekesha Campbell Management and Program 

Analyst 
202-245-7808 lekesha.campbell@ed.gov 

Melody Myles Management and Program 
Analyst 

202-245-7797 melody.myles@ed.gov 

Joseph Perez 
 
Shirma Cameron 

Management and  Program 
Analyst 
Staff Assistant 

202-245-6925 
 
202-245-8157 

joseph.perez@ed.gov 
 
shirma.cameron@ed.gov 
 

 

Accountability Team (AT) 
Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

John LeMaster Team Leader 202-245-6218 john.lemaster@ed.gov 
Joshua Behsudi Management and Program 

Analyst 
202-245-7783 joshua.behsudi@ed.gov 

Ronna Spacone 
Alan Tucker 

Education Program Specialist 
Management and Program 
Analyst 

202-245-7755 
202-245-6434 

ronna.spacone@ed.gov 
alan.tucker@ed.gov 

 
 

Monitoring and Administration Team (MAT) 
 

Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

Karla Ver Bryck Block Team Leader 202-245-6836 karla.verbryckblock@ed.gov 
Sharon Harrington 
Kenneth Kalman 

Area II Coordinator 
Management and Program 
Analyst 

202-245-7709 
202-245-7529 

sharon.lankford@ed.gov 
kenneth.kalman@ed.gov 

Rebecca Moak Area III Coordinator  202-245-7807 rebecca.moak@ed.gov 
Zina Watkins Area IV & V Coordinator  202-245-6197  zina.watkins@ed.gov  

Mailing Address 
U.S. Department of Education 
Office of Career, Technical, and Adult Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-7240 

Physical Address 
U.S. Department of Education 

Office of Career, Technical, and Adult Education 
550 12th Street, SW 

Washington, DC 20202 

Main Number: (202) 245-7721 
Fax: (202) 245-7171 

 DAEL Homepage: http://www.ed.gov/about/offices/list/ovae/pi/AdultEd/index.html 
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Best Practices and Dissemination Team (BPDT) 
 
Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

Heidi Silver-Pacuilla Team Leader 202-245-7739 heidi.silver-pacuilla@ed.gov 
Monique Faulkner Policy Analyst 202-245-4145 monique.faulkner@ed.gov 
Donna Snoddy Visual Information Specialist 202-245-7763 donna.snoddy@ed.gov 
 
 

Innovation and Improvement Team (IIT) 
 
Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

Heidi Silver-Pacuilla 
Katie Chase 
Carolyn Lampila 

Team Leader 
Education Program Specialist 
Education Program Specialist 

202-245-7739 
202-245-6877 
202-245-7758 

heidi.silver-pacuilla@ed.gov 
katie.chase@ed.gov 
carolyn.lampila@ed.gov 

Mary Jo Maralit Education Program Specialist 202-245-6593  maryjo.maralit@ed.gov 
Diane McCauley Education Program Specialist 202-245-7437  diane.mccauley@ed.gov 
Debra Suarez Education Program Specialist 202-245-6309  debra.suarez@ed.gov 

 
Office of Correctional Education (OCE) 

 
Name Position/Program Area Telephone Number Email Address 

Sean Addie Director 202-245-7374 sean.addie@ed.gov 
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